Seller CTS Mitigation Credits for Ninety -Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 97, 500) per

acre. CTS Mitigation Credits are sold in 0. 01 of acre increments. 

H. Seller agrees to sell to Buyer and Buyer agrees to buy from Seller Combination
Mitigation Credits for Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($ 320,000) per acre. 

Combination Wetland Mitigation Credits are sold in " 0.5" of acre increments. 

I. The CTS Mitigation Credits and Combination Wetland Mitigation Credits that Seller
identified in Recitals F and G are collectively referred to in this Agreement as the " Mitigation

[...]

Seller agrees to sell to Buyer and Buyer agrees to buy from Seller a total of
0. 10 acre of Combination Wetland Mitigation Credits for the exclusive use of Buyer, which
includes 0. 10 acre of Wetland Credits, 0. 10 acre of CTS Credits, 0. 10 acre of Sebastopol

Meadowfoam credits, at a cost of Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($320,000) per acre. 

The purchase price shall be $ 32,000 ( Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars) ( hereinafter referred to as

the " Combination Wetland Mitigation Credit Purchase Price "). 

c) Mitigation Credits Purchase Price. Pursuant to the foregoing sections, Buyer shall
pay a total of $152,900 ( One Hundred Fifty -Two Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars) to Seller (the
sum of the CTS Mitigation Credits Purchase Price and the Combination Wetland Mitigation

Credits Purchase Price) for the purchase of the Mitigation Credits ( hereinafter referred to as the

Mitigation Credits Purchase Price ").